Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

latched as close as possible to the panel.
8. Repeat step #6 for tightening the mounting screws.
ORDERING INFORMATION
USING KNOWN RPM
An amusement park director wants his parking tram operators to keep their
speed under a certain limit. He has a magnetic sensor looking at a shaft on the
tram with 30 pulses per revolution. When the shaft is turning at 50 RPM he
wants the meter to show 15.5. The Ditak 9 is programmed as follows:
DR = Desired Reading
DDP = Display Decimal Point
RPM = Revolutions Per Minute
PPR = Pulses Per Revolution
DDP: Use the following corresponding numbers in the formula for the Display
Decimal Point:
0 = 1
0.0 = 10
0.00 = 100
0.000 = 1000
RPM = 50
PPR = 30
DR = 15.5
DDP = 10
HERTZ (HZ) =  RPM x PPR =  50 x 30 = 25
60                60
CALCULATED TIME BASE =  DR x DDP =  15.5 x 10 = 6.2
HZ                 25
ROUNDED TIME BASE (RTB) = 6
REMAINDER MULTIPLIER (RM) =  DR x DDP =  15.5 x 10 = 1.0333
RTB x HZ        6 x 25
RM = 1.0333
Decimal = 0.0
RTB = 6
ROUNDED TIME BASE (RTB) = Round Calculated Time Base to nearest
whole number between 1-7.
If RM is greater than 1.9999, then remove a decimal location or add more
pulses per revolution.
USING KNOWN PULSES PER UNIT
A newspaper company wants to know the line speed of their press to tenths
of feet per minute. They have an encoder that gives 125 pulses per foot. The
Ditak 9 is programmed as follows:
TF = Time Factor
DDP = Display Decimal Point
PPU = Pulses Per (Single) Unit
TF: = Use one of the following numbers in the formula for the Time Factor:
Per second = 1
Per minute = 60
Per hour = 3600
DDP: Use the following corresponding numbers in the formula for the Display
Decimal Point:
0 = 1
0.0 = 10
0.00 = 100
0.000 = 1000
Required minimum pulses per (single) unit:
Per second = 0.07
Per minute = 4.4
Per hour = 259.0
PPU = 125 (pulses per foot)
DDP = 10 (for tenths of a foot)
TF = 60 (for per minute)
CALCULATED TIME BASE =  TF x DDP =  60 x 10 = 4.8
PPU             125
ROUNDED TIME BASE (RTB)= 5
REMAINDER MULTIPLIER (RM) =  TF x DDP =  60 x 10 = 0.9600
RTB x PPU 5 x 125
RM = 0.9600
Decimal = 0.0
RTB = 5
ROUNDED TIME BASE (RTB)= Round Calculated Time Base to nearest
whole number between 1-7.
If RM is greater than 1.9999, then remove a decimal location or add more